TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of assignor previously recorded on Reel 004129 Frame 0100. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assigns the entire interest and the goodwill.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cuts Fitness for Men, LLC		I12/31/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. John Gennaro	
Street Address:	109 Lefferts Lane	
City:	Clark	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07066	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76486888	CUTS	
Serial Number:	76530650	CUTS FITNESS FOR MEN	
Serial Number:	76571482	CUTS FITNESS FOR MEN	
Serial Number:	78651556	JUST SHOW UP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)692-2203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

303-485-7640 Phone:

Email: mpolson2@oppedahl.com Correspondent Name: Margaret Polson-OPLF

Address Line 1: PO Box 5940

Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435-5940

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00018.T-00VARIOUS

TRADEMARK

900153749 **REEL: 004142 FRAME: 0409**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret Polson
Signature:	/Margaret Polson/
Date:	02/02/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004142 FRAME: 0410

Subject: Assignment confirmation receipt ID:TM161626

From: etas-server@uspto.gov

Date: Mon, 11 Jan 2010 14:23:20 -0500 (EST)

To: mpolson2@oppedahl.com

ELECTRONIC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM (ETAS) CONFIRMATION RECEIPT

The USPTO has received a Trademark Assignment submitted through the Electronic Trademark Assignment System (ETAS). This is the only acknowledgement of receipt that will be transmitted for this ETAS submission. The submission may not be recalled.

After review by Assignment Services Division personnel a Notice of Recordation/Non-Recordation will be returned via fax. USPTO will attempt to fax to the number provided in the submission; fax failures will be delivered via US Postal Service to the Correspondence Address provided in the submission.

If a communication from the Assignment Services Division has not been received within 60 days of your confirmation receipt contact the Assignment Services Division Customer Service Desk at 571-272-3350 or send an e-mail to etas@uspto.gov.

If you have a technical question, comment or concern about your ETAS submission call 571-272-3350 during business hours or e-mail to etas@uspto.gov. Please have your ETAS receipt ID which is 'EASTM161626' available when calling or writing for assistance.

A printable version of the Confirmation Receipt is attached to this e-mail.

Electronic Assignment Server at http://etas.uspto.gov

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

CUTS Fitness for Men 12/31/2009 CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004142 FRAME: 041112010 2:59 PM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Mr. John Gennaro Street Address: 109 Lefferts Lane

City: Clark

State/Country: NEW JERSEY

Postal Code: 07066

Entity Type: INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: 2928164 CUTS

Registration Number: 2888589 CUTS FITNESS FOR MEN **Registration Number:** 2996543 CUTS FITNESS FOR MEN

Registration Number: 3238216 JUST SHOW UP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)692-2203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3034857640

Email: mpolson2@oppedahl.com
Correspondent Name: Margaret Polson-OPLF

Address Line 1: PO Box 5940

Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435-5940

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00018.T-00VARIOUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Margaret Polson
Signature: /Margaret Polson/

Date: 01/11/2010

Total Attachments: 1

source=20091231-Assignment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM161626 **Receipt Date:** 01/11/2010

Fee Amount: \$115

EASTM161626.html

Content-Type: text/html

Content-Encoding: 7bit

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004142 FRAME: 04122010 2:59 PM

Assignment

WHEREAS, WHEREAS, Cuts Fitness For Men A New Jersey corporation having its principal offices at 1120 Raritan Road, Clark, New Jersey, 07066, has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following marks for which registrations are currently in force in the Untied States Patent and Trudemark Office:

Mark	Serial Number	Filing date	Registration number	Registration date
CUTS	76/486,888	2003-01-	2,928,164;	2005-02-22
Cuts Fitness for men and design	76/530,650	2003-07-18	2,888,589	2004-09-28
CUTS FITNESS FOR MEN	76/571,482	2004-01-21	2,996,543	2005-09-20
JUST SHOW UP	78/651,556	2005-06-15	3,238,216	2007-05-01

John Gennero of 109 Lefferts Lane Clark, New Jersey 07066, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations as part of the entire business for portion thereof to which the marks pertains, as required by 15 U.S.C. Sec. 1060.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cuts Fitness for Men, L. C. hereby assigns to John Gennaro as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said service marks and said applications therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and said application to register said marks and a l causes of action for the infringement of such marks.

Cuts Fitness for Men covenants with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that it has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Renewal to said assignee, Cuts Fitness for Men.

Signed at Clark New Jen this 31 day of December, 2009

ss:

John Gennaro, Cuts Fitness for Mon, LLC

State of New Jersey

County of UA//OV

On this 3/51 day of December, 2009, personally appeared John Gennaro, to me I nown, and acknowledged

that he executed the foregoing Assignment.

My commission expires on $\frac{9/20}{20}$

Gary A. Bennaro

Notary Public of New Jersey

Union County

My Commission Expires Sept. 20, 2011

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004142 FRAME: 0413

RECORDED: 02/02/2010